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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

3AM-IQA water licence discharge points


Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, May 10, 2022 at 5:10 PM
To: "Mesher, Jonathan" <jonathan.mesher@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Deronja, Josip" <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Nisar
Ghani <N.Ghani@iqaluit.ca>, "Monteith, Joseph" <joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Fraser, Jeremy"
<jeremy.fraser@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Jonathan,

As Licence states the monitoring at IQA-8 should be for the Groups of parameters B, E, N, ICP, F, LS described in Table
1.
The monitoring  parameters are also described within the document entitled "City of Iqaluit Facility Monitoring Plan
Landfill and Waste Transfer Station" submitted by City in december 2020.
I am cc-ing Assol to confirm whether or not we have a more recent Facility Monitoring Plan submitted by the City or the
Plan stated above is the last one.

Regards,

[Quoted text hidden]


